



# McCain Foods Customer Specification

|  |                                   |
|--|-----------------------------------|
| <b>SAP Material #:</b> 202291                            | <b>Last Updated:</b> 15.04.2021   |
| <b>Specification #:</b> 110000000326                     | <b>Effective Date:</b> 24.10.2021 |
| <b>Product Name:</b> MCCAIN BEER BATTER FRIES 10MM 6X2KG | <b>Version No.:</b> 1.1           |
|  | <b>Valid Until:</b> 02.12.2023    |

**McCain Pack Statements:** All potato products are washed, steam peeled, pre heated, cut and blanched. They are then fried in oil and frozen in accordance with good commercial practice and maintained at temperatures necessary for the preservation of the product.

**Ingredients:** Potato (91%), **Wheat** Flour, **Wheat** Starch, Salt, Raising Agents (450, 500), Gluten), Canola Oil, Beer (**Barley**)

**Allergen Statement:** **Contains Gluten, Wheat.**  
Made in a facility that also processes products with sulphites

**GMO Statement:** This product does not require Labelling as a genetically modified food in accordance with the Australian/NZ Food Standards Code Volume 2, Section 1.5.2.

**Mandatory and Advisory Warning Statements:** Not Applicable

**Caution:**  
FOR BEST RESULTS COOK FROM FROZEN.  
PRODUCT MUST BE COOKED BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

**COOKING INSTRUCTIONS**  
**DEEP FRY**  
Deep fry in oil at 175°C for **2 - 3** minutes. Shake basket to remove excess oil.

Always cook to a light golden colour.  
When using smaller amounts reduce cooking time.  
DO NOT OVER COOK.

*This specification is valid at the time of issue. Check packaging for most up to date information. Please request updates as required.*



# McCain Foods Customer Specification

|  |                                   |
|--|-----------------------------------|
| <b>SAP Material #:</b> 202291                            | <b>Last Updated:</b> 15.04.2021   |
| <b>Specification #:</b> 110000000326                     | <b>Effective Date:</b> 24.10.2021 |
| <b>Product Name:</b> MCCAIN BEER BATTER FRIES 10MM 6X2KG | <b>Version No.:</b> 1.1           |
|  | <b>Valid Until:</b> 02.12.2023    |

| <b>NUTRITION INFORMATION</b> |                                 |                               |
|------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------------|
| Servings per package: 20     |                                 |                               |
| Serving size: 100 g          |                                 |                               |
|                              | Average Quantity<br>per Serving | Average Quantity<br>per 100 g |
| Energy                       | 664 kJ (159 Cal)                | 664 kJ (159 Cal)              |
| Protein                      | 2.8 g                           | 2.8 g                         |
| Fat, total                   | 5.4 g                           | 5.4 g                         |
| - saturated                  | 0.4 g                           | 0.4 g                         |
| Carbohydrate                 | 23.5 g                          | 23.5 g                        |
| - sugars                     | 0.5 g                           | 0.5 g                         |
| Sodium                       | 260 mg                          | 260 mg                        |

|                             |                                     |
|-----------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| <b>Country of Origin:</b>   | Made in Australia                   |
| <b>Halal</b>                | Product Not Certified               |
| <b>Kosher</b>               | Product Not Certified               |
| <b>Lacto-ovo-vegetarian</b> | Product Not Certified, but Suitable |
| <b>Lacto-vegetarian</b>     | Product Not Certified, but Suitable |
| <b>Ovo-vegetarian</b>       | Product Not Certified, but Suitable |
| <b>Pescetarians</b>         | Product Not Certified, but Suitable |
| <b>Vegetarian</b>           | Product Not Certified, but Suitable |
| <b>Vegan</b>                | Product Not Certified, but Suitable |

**Storage:** Store at or below minus 18°C. Do not thaw before cooking. Product must be cooked before consumption.

**Transport:** The product should be transported in accordance with the recommended Code of Practice for handling merchandising Frozen Foods such that product temperature and integrity is maintained at all times.

**For any enquiries please retain packaging.**

*This specification is valid at the time of issue. Check packaging for most up to date information. Please request updates as required.*